
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix A 
 

2013 Identify 'N Impact Investment Program  
 

Allocation Recommendations 
 



Appendix A 

2013 Identify 'N Impact Investment Program Allocation Recommendations 

 

 

 
Applicant Group Trustee Organization (if provided)* Ward** 

2012 

Approved 

Allocation 

2013 Amount 

Requested 

2013 Amount 

Recommended 

Projects Recommended For Funding 
     

1 Avenida Magazine Centre for Spanish Speaking People 9 

 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

2 Black Women in Motion  Black Creek Community Health Centre 15 

 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

3 Boot Camp "Beyond Compare" 

 

34 

 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

 
  

    
4 Cultivating Herstory: The Jane-Finch Youth, Food and  

Health Project 

 

9  $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

5 Enchanted Rexdale Community Health Center  1 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

  
 

    
6 Excelencias Everdale Organic Farm and Environmental 

Learning Centre 

8  $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

7 Hear Me Out Jane/ Finch Community and Family Centre 8 

 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

8 Living Legendz Empire Educational Programs 

 

1 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

9 Malvern Youth Cabinet Malvern Family Resource Centre 42 

 

$9,120.40 $9,120.00 

10 Power To Girls Foundation  

 

11 

 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

11 Self Made 

 

43 

 

$9,550.00 $9,550.00 

12 SoundCheck Weston Frontlines Centre 11 

 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

13 Sparroways Youth 

 

24 

 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

14 Teen Talk Regent Park Focus Youth Media Arts Centre 28 

 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

15 Writers for Hope 

 

38 

 

$9,500.00 $9,500.00 

16 Youth Community Action Committee F.E.A.T. for Children of Incarcerated Parents 9 

 

$9,375.00 $9,375.00 



Appendix A 

2013 Identify 'N Impact Investment Program Allocation Recommendations 

 
 

 

Applicant Group Trustee Organization (if provided)* Ward** 

2012 

Approved 

Allocation 

2013 Amount 

Requested 

2013 Amount 

Recommended 

Projects Not Recommended For Funding 

     

 

AFRO (Artists for Recreating Opportunities) Nia Centre for the Arts 35 

 

$9,875.00 $0.00 

 

Arab Community Centre of Toronto Youth Advocates 

 

3 

 

$8,722.00 $0.00 

 

Arts and Business Collective 

 

37 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

 

Baby Steps Parenting For Student And Communities Inc 15 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

 

Blair Photography Doorsteps Neighbourhood Services 9 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 

    
 

  
 C.L.A.S.S. project (Continuous Learning And Strategic 

Success) 

 8 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

 

Canlish Girls Group Agincourt Community Services Association 37 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

 

Community Outfitters Scadding Court Community Centre 20 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

 

Confessions From the Streets Media 

 

1 

 

$9,940.00 $0.00 

  
 

    
 Crescent Town Youth Fitness Initiative (CTYFI) Bangladeshi-Canadian Community Services 

(BCS) 

31  $9,040.00 $0.00 

       
 Dance Ambition Program, The The Spot - Jane/Finch Community and Family 

Centre 

8  $10,000.00 $0.00 

 

FCJ Youth Network The FCJ Refugee Centre 17 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

 

Film Stars Project, The Canadian Training Institute 1 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

 

Friends in Trouble 

 

9 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

 

Hearing Every Youth Through Youth (H.E.Y.Y.) The Neighbourhood Centre 29 

 

$4,000.00 $0.00 

 

LYF Project 

 

43 

 

$9,970.00 $0.00 

 

Nature of Mindfulness 

 

11 

 

$8,463.00 $0.00 

 

Newcomer Tales 

 

8 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 



Appendix A 

2013 Identify 'N Impact Investment Program Allocation Recommendations 

 

 

Applicant Group Trustee Organization (if provided)* Ward** 

2012 

Approved 

Allocation 

2013 Amount 

Requested 

2013 Amount 

Recommended 

 NOISE Alumni Network New Opportunities for Innovative Student 

Engagement (NOISE)  

8 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

 
  

 
 

  
 PATCH (Public Art Through Construction Hoarding), 

The  

The STEPS Initiative / Centre for Social 

Innovation  

25 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

 

PermaCulture Youth Blitzers 

 

34 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

        Reaching Intelligent Souls Everywhere (R.I.S.E Poetry 

Edutainment) 

SKETCH Working Arts 42 

 

$9,500.00 $0.00 

 

Revolutionary Leaders 

 

37 

 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

 Rexdale Youth For Change The Rexdale Community Health Centre  7  $10,000.00 $0.00 

 Rise & Grind Basketball   8  $10,000.00 $0.00 

 
S.P.O.T. (Success Power Opportunity Teamwork), The  42  $10,000.00 $0.00 

 SafeTYnet (Safe Toronto Youth)  34  $10,000.00 $0.00 

 Shop Talk PHD Agincourt Community Services Association 39  $10,000.00 $0.00 

 Spoke N' Heard | Objective F.L.Y.  1  $10,000.00 $0.00 

 Stories Beyond Borders Canadian Roots Exchange 20  $10,000.00 $0.00 

       

 Supporting Education, Empowerment and Development 

through Science (S.E.E.D.S.)  

35 

 

$9,992.00 $0.00 

 Tennis Annex, The Ontario Tennis Association 16 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 

 Train Of Thought  42  $5,888.00 $0.00 

 Women In Progress  8  $10,000.00 $0.00 

 Y.O.T.A.G. Media Redemption Reintegration Service 37 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 

       

 Y-Eco - Youth Environmental community  FutureWatch Environmental Development and 

Education Partners 

13 

 

$9,850.00 $0.00 

       



Appendix A 

2013 Identify 'N Impact Investment Program Allocation Recommendations 

 

 

Applicant Group Trustee Organization (if provided)* Ward** 

2012 

Approved 

Allocation 

2013 Amount 

Requested 

2013 Amount 

Recommended 

 Young Diplomats Ethiopian Youth Development Group For Youth Initiative 29  $10,000.00 $0.00 

 Youth Advisory Council Jane/Finch Family and Community Centre 8  $10,000.00 $0.00 

 Youth Mentorship Project  34  $10,000.00 $0.00 

       

  
 Grand Total $532,785.40 $157,545.00 

  
 Appeal Fund  $24,795.00 

  
 2013 Approved Budget $182,340.00 

 
*All funded groups will be required to have a trustee organization. 

 
 

  

 
**Wards represent the mailing addresses of the applicant group.  Project service locations vary considerably. 

 
 

  

 


